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2 VERSION 1

3 On page l, beginning on line 6, strike everything through page 2, line 25, and.rnsert:

4 rr WHEREAS, the King county Flood control Zone District ("District,,) adopted

5 its 2015 work prograrn, budget, operating budget, capital budget, six-year capital

6 improvement program, oversight budget and subregional opportunity fund allocations in

7 Resolution FCD20 14-14.3, and amended it in Resolution FCD20 1,5-07.2; and

8 WHEREAS, in 2015^the executive committee requested the,District,s legal

9 counsel and the District's financial accounting firm to perform additional services, which

10 resulted in.charges for servicqs in excess of the appropriations in the 2015 budget; and

I I WHEREAS, because of increased flood risk to the city of pacific as a result of

12 sediment accumulating in the White River that is reducing the capacity of the river to

13 handle flows from storms, Army Corps of Engineers' releases from Mud Mountain Dam,

14 and snow melt;

15 \VHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 86.15.140, the District held a public hearing on a

supplemental budget on February 22,2016; and
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V/HEREAS, the board desires to adopt amendments to the District,s 2015 budget,

capital budget, six=year capital improvement program, oversight budget, and current

project allocations;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE KTNG

COLTNTY FLOOD CONÌROL ZONE DISTRICT:

SECTION l. Tþ. Board adopts a revised 2015 budget for the District, as set forth

in Attachment A to this resolutio¡r, titled "2015 Revised Supplemental Annual,Budget 2-

l6-16," and amends section l of FCD20 15-07.2 accordingly.

' SECTION 2, The Board adopts a revised 2015 oapital budget for the District,

consisting of the projects and expenditurgs as set forth in Attachment B to this resolution,

titled "2015 Rwised Supplemental Capital BudgeÌ z-1.6-t6,, and amends Section 3 of

FCD20 I 5- 07 .2 accordingly.

SECTION 3. The Board adopts a revised six-year capital improvement program

30 for the District, as set forth in Attachmenf C to this resolution, titled r,201 5 - 2020

31 Revised Supplemental Six-Year CIP 2-16-16," and amends Section 4 of FCD2 0ls-07.2

32 accordingly

33 SECTION 4.. The Board adopts a revised 2015 District oversight budget for the

34 District, as set forth in Attachmentl D to this resolution, titled "2015 Revised

35 Supplemental District oversight Budget 2-1,6-16,, and amends section 6 of FCD2014-

36 14.3 accordingly.,,

37 SECTION 5. The Board adopts a revised 2015-2020cunent project allocation, as

38 set forth in Attachment E to this resolution, titled "2015 Revised Supplemental, Cunent

39 ProjectAllocations".
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Delete Attachments A. 2015 Revised Annual Budget and B. 2015 Revised Annual

District Oversight Budget and insert:

A. 2015 Revised Supplemental Annual Budget 2-16-16

B. 2015 Revised Supplemental Capital Budget 2-16-16

C. 2015 - 2020 Revised Supplemental Six-Year CIP 2-16-16 :

D. 2015 Revised Supplemental District Oversight Budget 2-16-16

E. 2015 Revised Supplemental Current Project Allocations2-16-16

EF'FECT: This striking amendment makes changes to the 2015 annual budget,

opérating budget, annual capital budget, 6 year CIP, district oversight and Current

Project Allocations to provide additional funding to the city of Pacifîc and with

regard to the services of the District's legal ssunsel and District's financial

accounting firm.
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King Gounty Flood. Control District

AttachmentA - zaß,.Revísed supptemental Annual Budget

u16t16

District Administration

Maintenance and Operation

and lmprovements

and lnterest

647,291

9,335,991

132,567,667 3,000

704,687

9,335,89r

135,567.667
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King County Flood Control District
i

Atta,,ghment B - 2015 Revised Supplemental Capitat Budget

2/16116

almie River Basin
River Basin

Green River Basin
WhiterRiver Basin
Seattle
Effectiveness Monitorin g
Counþide Corridor Plan lmplementatíon
Countywide Miscellaneous
Opportunity Fund
Grant Fund

$10,388,987
$5,370,006

$o
$3,000,000

$o
$0
$o
$0
$o
$0

$9,83s,503
$9,786,112
$1,679,793

$o
$688,839

$71,30s
$0
$0
$o

$10,ß14,722
$,4,643,417

'$24,486,832

$8,302,171
$1,599,964

$0
$o
$0

$l¿,gt z,ggo
$5,542,957

$0

$358,536
$2,878,580

$o
$0
$0
$o

$661,530
$0
$o

'$30,849,381

$20,21:1,461
$37,151,524
$12,981,965
$1,599,964

$688,839
$71,305

$661,530
$14,917,990

$5,542,957
Grant Fundi $10 751 751

$135,567,667Total $18,758,993 532,511,224
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King County Flood Gontrol District

Attachment c - 2015 - 2ozo Revised supprementar.six-year crp
2116t16

f
Snoqualmle River Basin
Cedar RiVþr Basin
Green Rivþr Basin "

White Rivþr Basin
Seattle Prpjects
Effectivenþss Monitoring
CountywiQe Corridor plan lmplementation

$30,849,381
$20,211,461
$37,151,524
$tz,get;éos
$1,599;964

$688,839
$71,305

$66r,530
$14,917,990
$5,542,957

$13,120,832
$8,059,s07

$17,817,309.
$6,782,487
$2,000"000

$635,408
$2,489,775

$42q300
$s,549,104 -

$2,970,143

ï17,320,274
$3,r71,169
$5,365,600
$1,902,653
$r,809,425

$898,945
$2,4s2,537

$434,678
$5,673,172
$3,059,247

$8,4s2,704
$3,843,986
$2,752,56?
$6,310,64)

$0
$s42,472

$11,213,074
$440,219

$5,796,748
$3,151,025

$7,482,73s
$3,381,617

$981,727
$8,007,685

$o
$422,823

$9,430,286
$445,925

$5,920,05e
$3,245,555

$1S,706"661
$5,683,330
$3,695,002

$123,881
$0

$386,497
$2,010,077

$43s,086
$6,044,608
$3,342,922

$95,932,587
$44,351,070
$67,763,725
$36, I 09,31 3
$s,409,389
83,574,984

$27,667,054
$2,846,738

$43,901,681
$2r,311,849

e Miscellaneous
Opportunity Fund

Grant
G
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King County Flood' Control District

?01s Revised supplemental Distiict oversight Budget
Attaçhment D
2t16t16.

Manapement & Support
Rent gnd Equipment
Legalnservices

State
Services

Total
lnsu

$o
$8e,604
$82,400
$16,391

$105,000
$16,391

$647

$45,396
$12,000

$57,396

9257,937
$o

$135,000
$94,400
$16,391

$105,000
$16,3sr

568

$704,687



Attåchment E
Kíng County Flood Distrlct:2015 Revlsed Supplemental, Curent prc¡ætAllocaüona
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Proposed No,: FCD20l6-01

t'ï ss6Ð. q-o
I. AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED RPSOLUTION FCD2O16-01. VERSIqN 1

2 On page 1, strike lines I through 5, and insert:

" A RESOLUTION relating to the operations and finances

of the King County Flood Control Zone District; adopting

a revised 2AI5 budget, a revised operating budget, a

revised capital budget, a revised 6-year CIp budget, a

revised District oversþht budget and revised project

allocations; and amending FCD20I5-07.2, Section 1,

FCD2015-07.2, Section 3, FCD2015-07.2, Section 4,, and

FCD20 14-14.3; Section 6."

EFFECT: Conþrms títle to the stríkíng amendment.
j
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